
Total Individuals Total Individuals Total Individuals

AMR AMR % SHR %
1 A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:06:33 20:59:05 2018.12.21 RTL KLUB 976 431 11 22,5
2 BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:02:41 21:44:24 2018.12.20 RTL KLUB 890 764 10 22
3 HIRADO 18:00:13 19:01:24 2018.12.21 RTL KLUB 839 568 9,4 22,5
4 TENYEK 17:57:20 18:55:23 2018.12.17 TV2 801 186 9 21,6
5 FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:58:59 20:08:11 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 521 292 5,9 12,4
6 EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:51:59 22:59:47 2018.12.19 RTL KLUB 506 949 5,7 16,1
7 IGAZABOL SZERELEM /AM. ROM. VIGJATEK/ 18:57:19 21:49:34 2018.12.23 TV2 488 040 5,5 10,9
8 SZENILLA NYOMABAN /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:57:23 21:13:20 2018.12.23 RTL KLUB 452 645 5,1 10
9 CENNET /TOROK FILMSOR./ 16:45:04 17:47:40 2018.12.18 TV2 451 423 5,1 16,2

10 SHREK /AM. RAJZFILM/ 16:10:45 17:49:49 2018.12.23 TV2 387 906 4,4 11,7
11 LUDAS MATYI /MAGYAR ANIMACIOS FILM/ 16:22:11 17:49:19 2018.12.22 TV2 384 172 4,3 11,7
12 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 19:00:53 20:50:26 2018.12.17 TV2 380 960 4,3 8,9
13 GASZTROANGYAL 17:02:25 17:54:36 2018.12.22 DUNA TV 372 688 4,2 10,6
14 FOKUSZ /KOZELETI MAGAZIN/ 17:23:09 17:49:37 2018.12.17 RTL KLUB 362 660 4,1 11,7
15 HIRADO 17:29:33 17:50:34 2018.12.17 ATV 353 428 4 11,2
16 ROSSZ ANYAK /AM. VIGJ./ 21:50:27 23:51:01 2018.12.23 TV2 350 335 3,9 11,2
17 NEMO NYOMABAN /AM. ANIMACIOSFILM/ 20:08:12 22:00:21 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 342 710 3,8 8,1
18 A VASALARCOS /ANGOL-AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:57:37 21:45:22 2018.12.22 TV2 334 084 3,7 7,9
19 HAZON KIVUL /HETI MAGAZIN/ 22:53:26 23:19:01 2018.12.18 RTL KLUB 329 813 3,7 14,2
20 A NAP HIRE /MAGYAR HIRMUSOR/ 17:55:55 18:36:54 2018.12.17 ATV 328 990 3,7 9,1
21 SZERENCSESZOMBAT - LUXOR JOKER OTOSLOTTO /SORSOLASI SHOWMUSOR/ 18:39:14 19:29:27 2018.12.22 DUNA TV 312 955 3,5 7,7
22 EGYENES BESZED /HATTERBESZELGETES A MAGYAR ATV-N/ 19:15:37 20:28:48 2018.12.17 ATV 292 922 3,3 6,7
23 HIVATALI KARACSONY /AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:06:14 0:08:41 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 278 695 3,1 10,4
24 ELIF - A SZERETET UTJAN /TOROK FILMSOR./ 16:18:09 17:19:20 2018.12.21 RTL KLUB 274 118 3,1 9,8
25 HETI NAPLO SVABY ANDRASSAL /MAGYAR RIPORTMUSOR/ 18:59:37 20:05:01 2018.12.23 ATV 273 053 3,1 6,1
26 SORSOK UTVESZTOJE /TOROK DRAMASOR./ 18:40:56 19:26:25 2018.12.21 DUNA TV 261 425 2,9 6,6
27 LUXOR SORSOLAS 18:41:25 18:55:55 2018.12.22 DUNA TV 259 622 2,9 6,5
28 #BOCHKOR /MAGYAR SZOR. MUSOR/ 20:10:33 21:09:56 2018.12.23 ATV 250 503 2,8 5,5
29 SZUPERZSARU /OLASZ AKCIOVIGJATEK/ 15:40:20 17:49:22 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 247 777 2,8 8
30 MARIMAR /ARGENTIN SOROZAT/ 15:41:07 16:38:24 2018.12.19 TV2 247 046 2,8 11,5

WEEK 51 (17 Dec - 23 Dec 2018)
TOP 30 Total 4+ N= 8 909 923

Rank Description Start End Date Channel



Age 18-59 Age 18-59 Age 18-59

AMR AMR % SHR %
1 A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:06:33 20:59:05 2018.12.21 RTL KLUB 500 076 9,6 24,2
2 BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:02:41 21:44:24 2018.12.20 RTL KLUB 426 744 8,2 20,4
3 HIRADO 18:00:19 19:00:04 2018.12.17 RTL KLUB 407 849 7,9 23,5
4 IGAZABOL SZERELEM /AM. ROM. VIGJATEK/ 18:57:19 21:49:34 2018.12.23 TV2 310 523 6,0 13,3
5 SZENILLA NYOMABAN /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:57:23 21:13:20 2018.12.23 RTL KLUB 304 660 5,9 13,1
6 TENYEK 18:00:10 18:47:15 2018.12.23 TV2 295 848 5,7 15,0
7 ROSSZ ANYAK /AM. VIGJ./ 21:50:27 23:51:01 2018.12.23 TV2 276 153 5,3 14,5
8 EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:49:15 23:00:53 2018.12.20 RTL KLUB 264 296 5,1 15,4
9 FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:58:59 20:08:11 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 244 437 4,7 11,7

10 NEMO NYOMABAN /AM. ANIMACIOSFILM/ 20:08:12 22:00:21 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 230 568 4,4 10,5
11 SHREK /AM. RAJZFILM/ 16:10:45 17:49:49 2018.12.23 TV2 227 027 4,4 13,6
12 HIVATALI KARACSONY /AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:06:14 0:08:41 2018.12.22 RTL KLUB 201 207 3,9 12,4
13 XXX: UJRA AKCIOBAN /AM.AKCIOFILM/ 20:59:34 23:13:12 2018.12.22 MOZI+ 189 609 3,6 9,3
14 LUDAS MATYI /MAGYAR ANIMACIOS FILM/ 16:22:11 17:49:19 2018.12.22 TV2 184 028 3,5 11,7
15 HAZON KIVUL /HETI MAGAZIN/ 22:53:26 23:19:01 2018.12.18 RTL KLUB 180 213 3,5 13,1
16 FOKUSZ /KOZELETI MAGAZIN/ 17:23:09 17:49:37 2018.12.17 RTL KLUB 176 509 3,4 13,8
17 KINGSMAN - A TITKOS SZOLGALAT /AM.-ANGOL AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 20:59:44 23:43:03 2018.12.19 MOZI+ 166 370 3,2 9,4
18 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 19:00:53 20:50:26 2018.12.17 TV2 162 027 3,1 7,7
19 MASNAPOSOK SZERENCSEJE /AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:57:13 0:48:14 2018.12.21 RTL KLUB 151 457 2,9 13,4
20 A VASALARCOS /ANGOL-AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:57:37 21:45:22 2018.12.22 TV2 147 919 2,8 6,9
21 PRIVAT KOPO /MAGYAR KRIMISOR./ 23:00:54 23:57:51 2018.12.20 RTL KLUB 147 634 2,8 12,0
22 VIHARLOVAGOK /AM. FILMDRAMA/ 21:13:21 23:37:41 2018.12.23 RTL KLUB 147 319 2,8 7,1
23 KUTYAHIDEG /AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:15:47 20:24:25 2018.12.23 FILM+ 137 718 2,7 6,3
24 A MESTERGYILKOS: FELTAMADAS /AM. AKCIOFILM/ 21:00:20 22:53:54 2018.12.20 FILM+ 137 125 2,6 7,3
25 R.I.P.D.- SZELLEMZSARU /AM. AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 18:59:30 20:53:35 2018.12.19 MOZI+ 130 239 2,5 6,3
26 PARKER /AM. AKCIOFILM/ 18:44:14 21:00:17 2018.12.21 MOZI+ 127 868 2,5 6,3
27 A FUGGETLENSEG NAPJA /AM. FILM/ 20:59:39 23:53:31 2018.12.20 MOZI+ 126 794 2,4 7,6
28 AZ ELET PRADA NELKUL /MEX.-AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:59:48 1:02:44 2018.12.19 RTL KLUB 124 844 2,4 13,1
29 A VILLAMTOLVAJ - PERCY JACKSON ES AZ OLIMPOSZIAK /AM. KALANDF./ 21:00:15 23:25:31 2018.12.17 TV2 124 416 2,4 7,0
30 JAMES BOND: SKYFALL /AM.- ANG. AKCIOFILM/ 20:59:26 0:11:55 2018.12.23 MOZI+ 123 965 2,4 6,3

18-59 N= 5 195 516
Source: Nielsen Audience Measurement Ltd.
Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: all (gross and simple) 
Episodes/programs with the highest rating are included (duplications excluded). 

WEEK 51 (17 Dec - 23 Dec 2018)
TOP 30 - AGE 18-59 N= 5 195 516

Rank Description Start End Dates Channel



Time band: 18:00-22:59

AMR AMR % SHR % AMR AMR % SHR %

2018.12.17 TV2 TENYEK 17:57:20 18:55:23 801 186 9 21,6 275 720 5,3 16,1
2018.12.17 TV2 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 19:00:53 20:50:26 380 960 4,3 8,9 162 027 3,1 7,7
2018.12.17 TV2 A VILLAMTOLVAJ - PERCY JACKSON ES AZ OLIMPOSZIAK /AM. KALANDF./ 21:00:15 23:25:31 173 147 1,9 5,4 124 416 2,4 7
2018.12.17 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:19 19:00:04 829 734 9,3 22,1 407 849 7,9 23,5
2018.12.17 RTL KLUB A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:05:19 21:02:05 909 913 10,2 21,1 453 016 8,7 21,4
2018.12.17 RTL KLUB BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:02:06 21:44:57 877 071 9,8 22,2 374 711 7,2 17,7
2018.12.17 RTL KLUB EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:49:48 22:58:09 429 512 4,8 14,1 214 877 4,1 12,3
2018.12.17 RTL KLUB DR. CSONT /AM. KRIMISOR./ 22:58:10 23:55:14 183 111 2,1 9,4 108 484 2,1 9,2
2018.12.18 TV2 TENYEK 17:57:09 18:54:47 730 578 8,2 20,6 226 408 4,4 14,5
2018.12.18 TV2 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 18:59:40 20:50:13 357 246 4 8,5 143 430 2,8 7,2
2018.12.18 TV2 PERCY JACKSON - SZORNYEK TENGERE /AM. FANT. FILM/ 20:58:52 23:10:39 139 344 1,6 4,2 95 174 1,8 5,3
2018.12.18 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:18 19:00:26 807 899 9,1 22,5 366 740 7,1 23,2
2018.12.18 RTL KLUB A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:05:40 20:54:26 844 926 9,5 20,1 394 984 7,6 19,6
2018.12.18 RTL KLUB BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:02:53 21:38:26 788 835 8,9 19,4 309 040 5,9 14,8
2018.12.18 RTL KLUB EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:44:17 22:53:25 435 450 4,9 14 227 306 4,4 13,3
2018.12.18 RTL KLUB HAZON KIVUL /HETI MAGAZIN/ 22:53:26 23:19:01 329 813 3,7 14,2 180 213 3,5 13,1
2018.12.19 TV2 TENYEK 17:57:15 18:55:03 732 746 8,2 20,4 260 571 5 16,4
2018.12.19 TV2 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 19:01:31 20:52:04 365 333 4,1 8,5 149 807 2,9 7,2
2018.12.19 TV2 NARNIA KRONIKAI 3. - A HAJNALVANDOR UTJA /ANGOL KALANDFILM/ 21:00:17 23:16:31 141 922 1,6 4,2 94 840 1,8 5,1
2018.12.19 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:21 19:00:30 813 009 9,1 22,3 356 631 6,9 22,1
2018.12.19 RTL KLUB A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:05:50 21:04:20 922 649 10,4 21,4 448 723 8,6 21,4
2018.12.19 RTL KLUB BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:04:21 21:46:15 815 883 9,2 20,1 353 780 6,8 16,5
2018.12.19 RTL KLUB EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:51:59 22:59:47 506 949 5,7 16,1 257 497 5 14,4
2018.12.19 RTL KLUB AZ ELET PRADA NELKUL /MEX.-AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:59:48 1:02:44 217 172 2,4 13,4 124 844 2,4 13,1
2018.12.20 TV2 TENYEK 17:57:12 18:55:14 720 349 8,1 20 216 350 4,2 13,6
2018.12.20 TV2 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 18:59:24 20:50:31 356 225 4 8,6 116 101 2,2 6
2018.12.20 TV2 LIBABOR /AM. KALANDFILM/ 21:00:08 23:10:05 149 636 1,7 4,4 91 576 1,8 5
2018.12.20 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:13 18:59:47 813 708 9,1 22,4 338 602 6,5 21,1
2018.12.20 RTL KLUB A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:05:16 21:02:40 960 083 10,8 23,1 464 431 8,9 23,7
2018.12.20 RTL KLUB BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:02:41 21:44:24 890 764 10 22 426 744 8,2 20,4
2018.12.20 RTL KLUB EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:49:15 23:00:53 467 806 5,3 15,3 264 296 5,1 15,4
2018.12.21 TV2 TENYEK 17:57:15 18:55:10 731 222 8,2 19,8 239 051 4,6 14,6
2018.12.21 TV2 VIGYAZAT GYEREKKEL VAGYOK! /MAGYAR KVIZ-SHOW/ 19:02:07 20:51:22 323 949 3,6 7,5 114 490 2,2 5,6
2018.12.21 TV2 ELPUSKAZVA /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:01:00 23:14:07 146 730 1,6 4,1 93 985 1,8 4,9
2018.12.21 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:13 19:01:24 839 568 9,4 22,5 379 106 7,3 22,9
2018.12.21 RTL KLUB A KONYHAFONOK VIP /AZ IZ-FAKTOR/ 19:06:33 20:59:05 976 431 11 22,5 500 076 9,6 24,2
2018.12.21 RTL KLUB BARATOK KOZT /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 20:59:06 21:42:24 850 830 9,5 19,8 388 069 7,5 17,7
2018.12.21 RTL KLUB EJJEL-NAPPAL BUDAPEST /MAGYAR FILMSOR./ 21:47:16 22:57:12 468 486 5,3 14,1 256 308 4,9 13,7
2018.12.21 RTL KLUB MASNAPOSOK SZERENCSEJE /AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:57:13 0:48:14 207 411 2,3 11,4 151 457 2,9 13,4
2018.12.22 TV2 TENYEK 17:58:17 18:47:07 790 706 8,9 20,2 251 214 4,8 13,6
2018.12.22 TV2 A VASALARCOS /ANGOL-AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:57:37 21:45:22 334 084 3,7 7,9 147 919 2,8 6,9
2018.12.22 TV2 A NAGYON NAGY O /AM. VIGJ./ 21:54:34 0:11:56 134 957 1,5 4,9 75 779 1,5 4,6
2018.12.22 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:19 18:52:32 812 915 9,1 20,7 357 082 6,9 19,3
2018.12.22 RTL KLUB FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:58:59 20:08:11 521 292 5,9 12,4 244 437 4,7 11,7
2018.12.22 RTL KLUB NEMO NYOMABAN /AM. ANIMACIOSFILM/ 20:08:12 22:00:21 342 710 3,8 8,1 230 568 4,4 10,5
2018.12.22 RTL KLUB HIVATALI KARACSONY /AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:06:14 0:08:41 278 695 3,1 10,4 201 207 3,9 12,4
2018.12.23 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:10 18:47:15 791 229 8,9 19,8 295 848 5,7 15
2018.12.23 TV2 IGAZABOL SZERELEM /AM. ROM. VIGJATEK/ 18:57:19 21:49:34 488 040 5,5 10,9 310 523 6 13,3
2018.12.23 TV2 ROSSZ ANYAK /AM. VIGJ./ 21:50:27 23:51:01 350 335 3,9 11,2 276 153 5,3 14,5
2018.12.23 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:13 18:51:20 742 228 8,3 18,5 336 236 6,5 16,9
2018.12.23 RTL KLUB SZENILLA NYOMABAN /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:57:23 21:13:20 452 645 5,1 10 304 660 5,9 13,1
2018.12.23 RTL KLUB VIHARLOVAGOK /AM. FILMDRAMA/ 21:13:21 23:37:41 197 338 2,2 5,6 147 319 2,8 7,1

WEEK 51 (17 Dec - 23 Dec 2018)

PRIME TIME - TV2 vs. RTL KLUB

Dates Channel Description Start End
Total Individuals Ages 18-59



DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.17 0,7 2 2,5 3,7 9,9 12,7 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.18 0,7 1,8 2,4 3,4 9,3 12,1 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.19 0,6 1,8 2,6 3,0 9,2 12,9 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.20 0,7 1,8 2,6 3,3 9 13 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.21 0,8 1,8 2,7 3,7 8,4 12,8 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.22 1,1 1,7 1,9 4,7 7,4 8,4 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.23 0,8 2,1 1,7 3,5 8,8 7,2 100 100 100

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [Total Individuals] 0,8 1,9 2,4 3,6 8,8 11,2 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.17 1,2 4,2 8,6 2,9 9,8 20 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.18 1,2 3,8 8,0 2,8 8,9 19 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.19 1,1 3,8 8,8 2,5 8,8 20,3 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.20 1,1 3,8 8,9 2,7 9 21,1 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.21 1,8 3,7 8,9 4,2 8,3 20,2 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.22 2,3 4,1 5,2 5,1 9,2 11,7 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.23 1,6 5,8 4,7 3,3 12,3 10 100 100 100

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [Total Individuals] 1,5 4,2 7,6 3,4 9,5 17,4 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.17 0,2 1,3 2,1 1,5 7,9 12,5 34 66 83
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.18 0,2 1,1 1,9 1,1 6,8 11,9 26 61 81
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.19 0,2 1,2 2,1 0,9 7 12,6 25 63 81
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.20 0,2 1,1 2,2 1,4 6,3 12,9 35 58 83
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.21 0,2 1,0 2,4 1,3 5,8 13,6 29 58 89
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.22 0,5 1,3 1,8 2,5 6,4 8,8 47 79 94
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2018.12.23 0,2 2,2 1,8 1,0 9,7 8,2 27 102 105

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [(P) - Age 18-59] 0,3 1,3 2,0 1,4 7,2 11,3 32 70 88

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.17 0,6 3,2 7,2 1,5 8,6 19,1 46 77 83
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.18 0,3 2,7 6,4 0,7 7,5 17,8 22 71 79
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.19 0,3 2,9 7,1 0,9 7,7 19,1 32 75 81
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.20 0,3 2,4 7,4 0,9 6,8 20,7 29 63 82
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.21 0,6 2,5 7,6 1,7 6,7 20,3 34 68 85
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.22 1,3 2,9 4,9 3,2 7,2 12,4 55 70 95
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2018.12.23 0,4 5,9 4,9 0,9 13,7 11,5 25 101 105

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [(P) - Age 18-59] 0,5 3,2 6,5 1,4 8,4 17,1 35 75 87
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